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TOSHIBA

New Model Identification

Code : Color /

Name Family Mono Speed (PPM)
Weiss 3 Low | IZ-STUDIO 2510AC series Color 20, 25
Weiss 3 High | IZ-STUDIO'5015AC series Color 25, 30, 35, 45, 50
Reuss I=-stunio’5018A series Mono 20, 25, 30, 35, 45, 50
shasta2 | [2STUDIO7516ACseries |  Color | 1075553 5
shastina2  |I=-STUDIO"'8518A series Mono 55, 65, 75, 85

No Change Generation
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e-STUDIO5015AC Series
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TOSHIBA

MODEL DESCRIPTION MSRP
e-STUDIO2802AM 28 CPM DIGITAL COPIER $2,799
e-STUDIO2802AF 28 CPM DIGITAL COPIER WITH FAX $3,299
e-STUDIO2803AM 28 CPM DIGITAL COPIER $2,195
e-STUDIO2309A 23 CPM DIGITAL COPIER $2,595
e-STUDIO2809A 28 CPM DIGITAL COPIER $2,995
e-STUDIO478S 50PPM MONOCHROME A4 SIZE MFP $3,575
e-STUDIO4508LP 45 PPM ECO-HYBRID MONOCHROME MFP $15,420
e-STUDIO2018A 20 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $7,299

g [e-STUDIO2518A 25 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $9,062
_2 e-STUDIO3018A 30 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $10,650
§ e-STUDIO3518A 35 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $11,302
2 [e-sTubiossisa 45 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $13,768
e-STUDIO5018A 50 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $15,298
e-STUDIO5518A 55 PPM DIGITAL COPIER W/ DSDF $24,176
e-STUDIO6518A 65 PPM DIGITAL COPIER W/ DSDF $29,376
e-STUDIO7518A 75 PPM DIGITAL COPIER W/ DSDF $35,154
e-STUDIO8518A 85 PPM DIGITAL COPIER W/ DSDF $43,222
e-STUDIO907 90 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $35,500
e-STUDIO1057 105 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $38,750
e-STUDIO1207 120 PPM DIGITAL MONOCHROME MFP $49,000
e-STUDIO389CS 40PPM COLOR A4 SIZE MFP $5,663
e-STUDIO479CS 50PPM COLOR A4 SIZE MFP $8,330
e-STUDIO2010AC 20 PPM Color Copier $5,339
e-STUDIO2510AC 25 PPM Color Copier $6,895
e-STUDIO2515AC 25 PPM Color Copier $14,051
e-STUDIO3015AC 30 PPM Color Copier $16,277
_ |e-STUDIO3515AC 35 PPM Color Copier $20,729
§ e-STUDIO4515AC 45 PPM Color Copier $25,181
e-STUDIO5015AC 50 PPM Color Copier $26,241
e-STUDIO5516AC 55PPM COLOR 65 BK MFP WITH DSDF 4 DRAWER $31,362
e-STUDIO5516ACT 55PPM COLOR 65 BK MFP WITH DSDF TANDEM DRAWER $31,362
e-STUDIO6516AC 65PPM COLOR 75 BK MFP WITH DSDF 4 DRAWER $38,940
e-STUDIO6516ACT 65PPM COLOR 75 BK MFP WITH DSDF TANDEM DRAWER $38,940
e-STUDIO7516AC 75PPM COLOR 85 BK MFP WITH DSDF 4 DRAWER $42,056

e-STUDIO7516ACT

75PPM COLOR 85 BK MFP WITH DSDF TANDEM DRAWER

$42,056




Product Dimensions

Note: This only provides product dimensions. Please allow adequate clearance for service access etc.

I=-stupio2510Ac I=-stupio 5015AC series I=-stunio'5018A series

Inner Finisher
& Hole Punch

yound 3|0H

Product Depth 24”.

The e-STUDIO2510AC/5015AC & 5018A share a common frame and accessories.
Note 2510AC Series drawer 2 (MY1047B) is not standard as on e-STUDIO5015AC/5018A Series

I=-sTunio 7516 AC series I=-sTuDIO 8518 A series
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Product Depth 28”.

The e-STUDIO7516AC & 8518A share a common frame and accessories.

Note: additional space given for accessories considers overhang on top of MFP. Actual accessory width is

greater
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Note: See Configuration Worksheet for additional option details
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A4LCC MX-LC12 14"
A3LCC MX-LCX3N 27"
2 Drawer A3 LCT MX-LC13 35"
Curl Correction MX-RB18 9"
48" Inserter Unit  MX-CF11 7
Relay Unit MX-RB13 7"
Folding Unit MX-FD10 13"
100-Sheet Finisher MX-FN21 27"
100-Sheet Saddle MX-FN22 30"
50-Sheet Finisher MX-FN24 27"
¥ 50-Sheet Saddle MX-FN25 30"

Product Depth 28"

I=-stupio2802AM/2802AF
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Product Depth 21”
Add 24” for stand

I=stupio'2803AM

I=-stupio2309A/2809A
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Product Depth 21”

@ Receptacle - NEMA 5-15 (115V 15A) (Unless noted below)
NEMA 5-20 (115V 20A)

@ e e-STUDIO5518A/6518A/7518A/8518A
e e-STUDIO5516AC/6516AC/7516AC

NEMA 6-20R (220V 20-40A)
e e-Studio 907/1057/1207

POWER REQUIREMENTS
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TOSHIBA

Consumables

Starter Waste
Developer
Toner Developer included? Toner
Included? : Bottle
-STUDIO2802AM
€ T2802U 2K 61183445000 YES N/A
e-STUDIO2802AF
e-STUDIO2803AM
e-STUDIO2309A T2309U 2K 6LJ83445000 YES N/A
e-STUDIO2809A
e-STUDIO478S T478SUR 6K N/A N/A N/A
T3535UK | NO (Black) | 6LK49016300 (Black)
-STUDIO4508LP YES N/A
€ T3535UE | 21.5K (Blue) | 6LK76760000 (Blue) /
g e-STUDIO2018A
(<l e-STUDIO2518A
=
-STUDIO3018A
§ € T5018U NO 6LK28272000 NO N/A
o e-STUDIO3518A
=l -STUDIO4518A
e-STUDIO5018A
e-STUDIO5518A
-STUDIO6518A
€ T6518U NO N/A YES TBFC55
e-STUDIO7518A
e-STUDIO8518A
e-STUDIO907
e-STUDIO1057 T1207U NO 6LS00016000 NO TB1207
e-STUDIO1207
TFC389UKR
-STUDIO389CS TFC389UMR
€ 7K N/A N/A TBFC389
e-STUDIO479CS TFC389UYR
TFC389UCR
TFC210UK 6LJ70994300
e-STUDIO2010AC TFC210UM 6LJ70994100
NO YES TBFC30
e-STUDIO2510AC TFC210UY 6LJ70994000
TFC210UC 6LJ70994200
§ g_zlﬂg:gggigii TFC415UK 6LK49016300
8 e-STUDIO3515AC TFC415UM NO 6LK45016100 YES TBFC505
e-STUDIO4515AC TFC415UY 6LK49016000
TFC415UC 6LK49016200
e-STUDIO5015AC
e-STUDIO5516AC
e-STUDIO5516ACT TFC616UK
e-STUDIO6516AC TFC616UM
E B
e-STUDIO6516ACT TFC616UY NO N/A YES TBFCSS
e-STUDIO7516AC TFC616UC

e-STUDIO7516ACT




Accessories and the New Toshiba Models
IZ:stunio 2510AC series =-stunio’5015AC series Z-stunio’5018A series IE-s1unio 7516 AC series IZ-s1unio 8518 A series

With the latest product introduction, there are new accessories and common accessories. This document is intended to
convey important details about the accessories as they relate to these new models.

Document Feeders, Finishers, LCFs, Pedestals & Paper Handling Accessories

All of these accessories are common with the predecessor models and completely interchangeable. To proactively meet
upcoming environmental and safety regulations both here in the US and elsewhere in the world, certain affected
accessories will be modified and phased-in as current inventories are depleted. There is no cosmetic or functional
difference in these accessories. The new accessories will be identified with a “B” added to the suffix of the part number.

Fax Card (GD1370N)

The original fax card (GD1370) has been modified to address upcoming FCC regulations. The new card will be identified
with an “N” added to the suffix of the part number and phased-in as current inventories are depleted. There is no
functional difference. Both cards are 100% interchangeable.

USB Hub (GR1310)

e-STUDIO2010AC/2510AC & 2018A/2518A/3018A — No internal USB Port (like their predecessors) — Add hub whenever
adding card reader or Wi-Fi option to these models. For the rest of the e-STUDIO5015AC and 5018A Series models there
is one (1) conventional internal USB port. Add hub ONLY when adding both card reader AND Wi-Fi option.

For the e-STUDIO7516AC and 8518A Series models (like the predecessor models) the USB hub is built into the inside of
the MFP standard.

4GB Memory Option (GC1410)
The 4GB Memory Option (GC1410) is only applicable for the 2010AC/2510AC & 2018A/2518A/3018A.

e-STUDIO2010AC/2510AC — Add the GC1410 when adding any embedded solutions including Elevate, e-BRIDGE Plus
apps, embedded OCR, Multi-Station Print or XMedius Fax Solution.

e-STUDIO2018A/2518A/3018A — Add the GC1410 when adding the MR4000 (or MR4000B), Elevate or any embedded
solutions including e-BRIDGE Plus apps, embedded OCR, Multi-Station Print or XMedius Fax Solution.

Accessory Tray (GR1330) & 10-Key Option (GR1340)

These options were modified to address the larger front panel on the new models. They are not interchangeable with
the previous models.

Card Reader Holder (GR1320)

This option was modified to address the larger front panel on the new models. It is interchangeable with the previous
models, however the older card reader holder (GR1290) will not work on the new models.

FIPS HDD (GE1230)

The Self-Encrypting Drive with Data Overwrite in these MFPs meets HCD-PP certification requirements which are
replacing Common Criteria ratings and exceed Department of Defense requirements. The optional FIPS 140-2 Validated
drive is available for those particular customer environments that only recognize this specific standard.

November 19, 2018
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I=-stunio2802AM/2802AF

CONFIGURATION
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Estunio 2802AF
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e-STUDIO2802AM Control Panel

e-STUDIO2802AF Control Panel

»

ONOI

ccccc

OO®

Options
Stand STAND2505
Wireless LAN Module GN1080
Damp Heater (for Drum) MF2505U
Harness for Coin Controller GQ1131
Supplies
Toner Cartridge T2802U
Developer 6L.J83445000

Base Machine Dimensions: 15.5” x 21.5” x 20”

Ships with initial co-packed toner
and full yield developer.
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I=-stupio2803AM

CONFIGURATION
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Options
1 Platen Cover KA2507
2 Automatic Document Feeder (RADF) MR3029
3  Paper Feed Unit (PFU, 1 x 250 Sheets) MY1043
4 Automatic Duplexing Unit MDO0107
5  Cabinet Stand STAND2507
Damp Heater (for Drum) MF2505
Harness for Coin Controller GQ1131
Supplies
Toner Cartridge T2309U
Developer 6L.J83445000
Base Machine Dimensions: 22.5” x 21.5” x 16” ﬁGETHER
Ships with initial co-packed toner & full yield developer - INFORMATION



TOSHIBA I=-stupio2309A/2809A
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CONFIGURATION
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Options
1 Platen Cover KA2507
2 Automatic Document Feeder (RADF) MR3029
3  Paper Feed Unit (PFU, 1 x 250 Sheets) MY1043
4 Paper Feed Pedestal (1 x 550 Sheets) KD1039
5  Drawer Module (Additional for PFP, 1 x 550 Sheets) MY1044
6  Cabinet Stand STAND2507
Postscript Kit e-STUDIO2309A GA1340L
Postscript Kit e-STUDIO2809A GA1340H
Fax Kit GD1360
Wireless LAN module GN1080
Damp Heater (for Drum) MF2505
Harness for Coin Controller GQ1131
Supplies
Toner Cartridge T2309U
Developer 6L.J83445000
Base Machine Dimensions: 22.5” x 21.5” x 16” ﬁGETHER
Ships with initial co-packed toner & full yield developer INFORMATION
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I=-stunio478s

CONFIGURATION
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Max. Paper Capacity
2,300 Sheets

]
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&)}

Card Readers

Options
1 550-Sheet Drawer — Input Tray KD1061
2 250-Sheet Drawer — Input Tray KD1060
550-Sheet Lockable Drawer — Input Tray KD1062
3 Inline Stapler MJ1044
Connectivity Options
N8372 Wireless Module GN1170
Forms and Barcode Card GB2080LXK
PRESCRIBE Card GB2090LXK
IPDS Card GB2100LXK
Serial ISP + SP/BB sidecover GB2110LXK
Fiber ISP + CoAtlsp/bb sidecover GB2120LXK
Keyboard-English-Same as LE Color GR1350
508 Keyboard + Voice Guidance Kit GR1360
Security Module GB2130LXK
256MB User Flash Memory GC1420

Contact front solutions modules GB2140LXK
Contactless front solutions module GB2150LXK
Stands
4 Caster Base — Use with 3 drawers (service part) CASTERBASE479CS
5  Stand - Use with 1-2 drawers (service part) STAND479CS
Supplies*
Black Cartridge-20K T478SUR
Black Imaging Unit-60K OD478SR
5000 Staples-ES478S Inline Stapler (MJ1044) STAPLE3800

*Ships with 6K Yield Starter Cartridge.
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I=-stunio4508Lp

CONFIGURATION

Cover Options

Std. 2 x 550 Cassette
1100 Sheet Total

Connectivity Options

e-STUDIO ro301

1 Platen Cover KA5005PC
2 Dual-Scan Document Feeder (300-Sheet) MR4000
3  Reversing Automatic Document Feeder (100-Sheet) MR3031B
Paper Options
4 Paper Feed Pedestal (650-Sheet) KD1058B
5 Paper Drawer (550-Sheet for KD1058) MY1048B
6  Envelope Drawer (Use in Drawers 2, 3 or 4) MY1049B
7 Large Capacity Feeder (2,000-Sheet) KD1059B
8 Stand STAND5005
Finishing Options
9  Inner Finisher (50-Sheet) MJ1042B
10  Console Finisher MJ1109B
11 Saddle-Stitch Finisher MJ1110B
12 Bridge Kit (Required for Saddle-Stitch Finisher) KN5005
13 Hole-Punch Unit (For MJ1109B/MJ1110B) MJ6105
14 Hole-Punch Unit (For MJ1042B) MJ6011
15 Job Separator MJ5015
Other Options
Work Tray (Not Shown) KK5005
16 Accesory Tray (For Keyboard) GR1250
17 Panel Ten Key Option GR1260
18 Bluetooth Wireless Keyboard (Requires GN4020) GR9000
Fax Kit (Not Shown) (Same Part # for Second Line) GD1370

Wireless LAN/Bluetooth Module GN4020
Embedded OCR Enabler (1 License) GS1080
Embedded OCR Enabler (5 License) GS1085
Multi-Station Print Enabler (1 License) GS1090
Multi-Station Print Enabler (5 License) GS1095
Meta Scan Enabler for e-CONNECT GR1010
Harness Kit for Coin Controller GQ1280
Unicode Font Enabler GS1007
IPsec Kit GP1080
Card Reader Holder (To Mount Reader on MFP) GR1290
Advanced Scanning (ReRite Software) GB1280V8
Supplies
Black Toner Cartridge T3535UK
*Blue Toner (Erasable) T3535UE
*Black Developer 6LK49016300
*Blue Developer B6LK76760000
Staple Cartridge (For MJ1110B Saddle-Stitch) STAPLE3100
Staple Cartridge (For MJ1042B/MJ1109B/MJ1110B) STAPLE2400
*Initial set of developer ships free with machine
*Included with base unit
ﬁGETHER
W INFORMATION



TOSHIBA  IZ.stupio2018A/2518A/3018A/3518A/4518A/5018A

CONFIGURATION
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—— Std. ADU

Std. 2 x 550 Cassette
1100 Sheet Total

| |

Cover Options Connectivity Options
1 Platen Cover KA5005PC Fax Kit for Analog Tel. Lines (Same Part # for Second Line) GD1370N*
2 Dual-Scan Document Feeder (300-Sheet) MR4000 4GB Memory Option - (Required with DSDF or Apps eS2018A/2518A/30188)  GC1410
3  Reversing Automatic Document Feeder (100-Sheet) MR3031B Wireless LAN/Bluetooth Module GN4020
Paper Options FIPS HDD option ( Std. on GSA models) GE1230
4 Paper Feed Pedestal (550-Sheet) KD1058B Embedded OCR Enabler (1 License) GS1080
5  Paper Drawer (550-Sheet for KD1058LT) MY1048B Multi-Station Print Enabler (1 License) GS1090
6  Envelope Drawer (Use in Drawers 2, 3 or 4) MY1049B Meta Scan Enabler for e-CONNECT GS1010
7 Large Capacity Feeder (2,000-Sheet) KD1059B HEmess K o Gl Ciamiallar GQ1280
8 Stand STAND5005 IPsec Kit GP1080
FmIShmg Optlons Card Reader Holder (to Mount Elatec Reader in MFP) GR1320
9  Inner Finisher (50-Sheet) MJ1042B Unicode Font Enabler GS1007
10 Console Finisher MJ1109B USB Hub - GR1310
11 Saddle-Stitch Finisher MJ1110B &S 2018A/2518A/3018A - Needed When Adding Card Reader or Wifi Option
6S 4518A/5018A - Needed When Adding Both Card and Wifi Option Together
12 Bridge Kit (Required for MJ1109B/MJ1110B) KN5005 Supplies**
18 Hole Punch Unit (For MJ1109B/MJ1110B) MJ6105 Black Toner Cartridge T5018U
14 Hole Punch Unit (For MJ1042B) MJB011 Staple Cartridge (For MJ1042B/MJ1109B/MJ1110B) STAPLE2400
15 Job Separator (€S2018A-3018A) MJ5014 Staple Cartridge (For MJ1110B Saddle-Stitch) STAPLE3100
Job Separator (€S3518A-5018A) MJ5015 Developer D-5070 6LK28272000
Other Options
Work Tray (Not Shown) KK5005
Manual Pocket KK5008 * For VolIP telephony environments refer to XMedius Cloud or On-Premise
16 Accessory Tray (For Keyboard) GR1330 solutions. Additional information available on eXCHANGE.
17 Panel 10-Key Option GR1340 ** Product does not ship with developer.
18 Bluetooth Keyboard (Requires GN4020) GR9000

Accessible Arm KK2550



TOSHIBA

I=-stunio’5518A/6518A/7518A/8518A

CONFIGURATION

Finishing Options

Connectivity Options

1 Saddle-Stitch Staple Finisher MJ1112

2 Multi-Staple Finisher MJ1111

3  Hole Punch (Requires 1 or 2) MJ6106N

Finisher Guide Rail (Use with 1 or 2) KN1103
Paper Options

4 Exit Tray KAB551

5 Large Capacity Feeder (2,500 Sheet) MP2502
Other Options

6  Accessory Tray (For Keyboard) GR1330

7 Panel 10-Key Option GR1340

8  Bluetooth Keyboard (Requires GN4020) GR9000

Manual Pocket KK5008

Accessible Arm KK2550

Supplies*

Black Toner Cartridge T6518U

Staple Cartridge (for MJ1111/MJ1112) STAPLE2400

Staple Cartridge (for MJ1112 Saddle-Stitch) STAPLE3100

* Initial set of developer ships free with machine

Fax Kit for Analog Tel. Lines (Same Part # for Second Line)

Wireless LAN/Bluetooth Module
FIPS HDD option (Std. on GSA models)

Embedded OCR Enabler (1 License)

Multi-Station Print Enable (1 License)

Meta Scan Enabler

Harness Kit for Coin Controller

Unicode Font Enabler

IPsec Kit

Card Reader Holder (to Mount Elactec Reader in MFP)

** For VolIP telephony environments refer to XMedius Cloud or On-Premise
solutions. Additional information available on eXCHANGE.

GD1370N**

GN4020
GE1230

GS1080
GS1090
GS1010
GQ1280
GS1007
GP1080
GR1320
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Main Unit -

MX-FN21 Finisher—

MX-FN22 Saddle Finisher —
High-Capacity Stacker —

208 — 240 V 60Hz
(NEMA 6-20)
120V 60Hz 15A
120V 60Hz 15A
120V 60Hz 15A

Q :I e

@ﬁ@

]

* A3 LCT- 120V 60Hz 15A
g
v Base Unit DESCRIPTION Length Comments
e-STUDIO907 90PPM DIGITAL MFP 34" ludes Print & Scan with Adobe PostScript 3 (220V NEMA 6-20R)
e-STUDIO1057 105PPM DIGITAL MFP 34” ludes Print & Scan with Adobe PostScript 3 (220V NEMA 6-20R)
e-STUDIO1207 120PPM DIGITAL MFP 34” Includes Print & Scan with Genuine Adobe PostScript 3 (220V NEMA 6-20R)
v Paper Options
A MX-MFX1 BYPASS TRAY FOR MAIN UNIT Required, except when adding MX-LC13 A3 LCT (E)
B MX-LC12 A4LCC 14" Fits all 3 models, Requires MX-MFX1 Bypass Tray for Main Unit (A)
C MX-LCX3N A3LCC 27" Only fits 90ppm e-STUDIO907, Requires MX-MFX1 Bypass Tray for Main Unit (A)
D MX-RB16 RELAY UNIT FOR LCT Required to add MX-LC13 A3 LCT (E)
E MX-LC13 A3LCT (with Air Feed Assist) 35" Requires MX-RB16 RELAY UNIT FOR LCT (D) (Requires 110V, 15A connection)
F MX-MF11 BYPASS TRAY FOR A3LCT Requires MX-RB16 RELAY UNIT FOR LCT (D) and MX-LC13 A3LCT (E)
* G MX-RB17 CONNECTION KIT FOR LCT Use when joining two MX-LC13 A3LCT (E)
v Finishing Options
H MX-RB18 CURL CORRECTION UNIT 9” Required for all finisher accessories, except MX-FN24 (O) & MX-FN25 (P)
| MX-CF11 INSERTER 7" Requires MX-RB18 Curl Correction Unit (H). Also requires MX-RB13 (J) or MX-FD10 (K)
Required with MX-ST10 (N) or MX-CF11 (1) except when using MX-FD10 Paper Folding
] MX-RB13 RELAY UNIT 7 Unit (K)
* K MX-FD10 PAPER FOLDING UNIT 13” Requires MX-RB18 Curl Correction Unit (H) & MX-CF11 (I)
L MX-FN21 100 STAPLE FN 27" Requires MX-RB18 Curl Correction Unit (H), (Requires 110V, 15A connection)
M MX-FN22 100 STAPLE SADDLE STITCH FN 30” Requires MX-RB18 Curl Correction Unit (H), (Requires 110V, 15A connection)
MX-PN13B PUNCH UNIT FOR FN21/22 Requires either MX-FN21 (L) or MX-FN22 (M). Resides inside finisher
Requires MX-RB18 Curl Correction Unit (H), (Requires 110V, 15A connection)
* N MX-5T10 STACKER 36” requires MX-RB13 (J) or MX-FD10 (K) & MX-CF11 (1) & MX-FN21 (L) or MX-FN22 (M).
* MX-CA10 PAPER CART FOR STACKER Requires MX-ST10 (N). Stacker unit ships with one cart
* MX-FN24 50 STAPLE FN 27" Only fits 90ppm e-STUDIO907, (Gets power from main unit)
* P MX-FN25 50 STAPLE SADDLE STITCH FN 30” Only fits 90ppm e-STUDIO907, (Gets power from main unit)
Only fits 90ppm e-STUDIO907, Requires MX-FN24 (O) or MX-FN25 (P). Resides inside
* MX-PNX4B PUNCH UNIT FOR FN24/25 finisher
* MX-TM10 TRIMMER UNIT FOR MX-FN22 Requires MX-FN22 Saddle Finisher (M). Resides inside finisher
* Q MX-SL10N STATUS INDICATOR Provides visual indication of device status
* MX-EB11 ENHANCED COMPRESSION KIT Used to produce High Compression PDF Scanned Documents
bl MX-EB15 MIRRORING KIT RAID Control Board. Used for Backing up Built-in HDD
T1207U Toner 120K Yield Not Included with Main unit
6L500016000 Developer 1,000K Yield Not Included with Main unit

* Indicates Special Order. Possible long lead time.

Version 1.2 February 18, 2015
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TOSHIBA I=-stunio 389¢s/479cs

CONFIGURATION

TOSHIBA 26"

A Max. Paper Capacity
2,300 Sheets
T
4.5
A2
11.5’
Cover Options Stands
1 550-Sheet Tray KD1070 2  Caster Base — Use with 3 drawers (service part) CASTERBASE479CS
Connectivity Options 3 Stand - Use with 1-2 drawers (service part) STAND479CS
2GB DDR3, G2, 512Mx32, 204 SODIMM GC1450  Supplies*
256MB User Flash Memory GC1420 Cyan Cartridge-13K TFC389UCR
Hard Disk Drive (standard on 479CS) GE1250 Magenta Cartridge-13K TFC389UMR
Forms and Bar Code Card GB2080LXK Yellow Cartridge-13K TFC389UYR
IPDS Card GB2100LXK Black Cartridge-20K TFC389UKR
N8370 Wireless Print Server GN1180 Color Imaging Klit (CMYK)-150K ODFC389KCR
RS-232C Serial Interface Card2 GF1260 Black Imaging Unit-150K ODFC389KR
Parallel 1284-B Interface Card2 GF1250 Waste Toner Bottle-90K TBFC389
Security Module GB2130LXK

Card Readers
Contact Authentication Device GB2140LXK
Contactless Authentication Device GB2150LXK *Ships with 7K Yield Starter Cartridge each color.
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CONFIGURATION
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— Std. 1 x 250 Cassette
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Cover Options

Connectivity Options

1 Platen Cover KA5005PC Fax Kit for Analog Tel. Lines (Same part # for Second Line GD1370N*
2 Reversing Automatic Document Feeder (100-Sheet) MR3031B 4GB Memory Option - (use when adding embedded apps) GC1410
Paper Options Wireless LAN/Bluetooth Module GN4020
3 Paper Feed Pedestal (550-Sheet) (requires MY1047B) KD1058B FIPS HDD Option (Std. on GSA models) GE1230
4 Paper Drawer (550-Sheets for KD1058) MY1048B USB HUD - (needed when adding wif or card reader GR1310
5  Paper Feed Unit (2nd Drawer for Base Unit) MY1047B Embedded OCR Enabler (1 License) GS1080
6  Envelope Drawer (Requires KD1058, Use in Drawer 3 or 4) MY1049B Multi-Station Print Enabler (1 License) GS1090
7 Large Capacity Feeder (2,000-Sheet) (Requires MY1047B) KD1059B Meta Scan Enabler GS1010
External Interface Enabler GS1020
Finishing Options Harness Kit for Coin Controller GQ1280
9 Inner Finisher (50-Sheet) MJ10428 Unicode Font Enabler GS1007
10 Saddle-Stitch Finisher MJ1110B IPsec Kit GP1080
11 Bridge Kit (Required for MJ1110B Saddle-Stitch Finisher) ~ KN5005 Card Reader Holder (to Mount Elatec Reader on MFP) GR1320
12 Hole Punch Unit (For MJ1042B) MJ6011
183 Job Separator MJ5014
Other Options Supplies**
Work Tray (Not Shown) KK5005 Yellow Toner Cartridge TFC210UY
Manual Pocket KK5008 Magenta Toner Cartridge TFC210UM
14 Accessory Tray (For Keyboard) GR1330 Cyan Toner Cartridge TFC210UC
15 Panel 10-Key Option GR1340 Black Toner Cartridge TFC210UK
16  Bluetooth Keyboard (Requires GN4020) GR9000 Staple Cartridge (For MJ1042B/MJ1110B) STAPLE2400
Accessible Arm KK2550 Staple Cartridge (For MJ1110B Saddle-Stitch) STAPLE3100

* For VolIP telephony environments refer to XMedius Cloud or On-Premise
solutions. Additional information available on eXCHANGE.

** Initial set of developer ships free with machine
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CONFIGURATION
| |

Std. 2 x 550 Cassette
1100 Sheet Total

| |

Cover Options Connectivity Options
1 Platen Cover KA5005PC Fax Kit for Analog Tel. Lines (Same Part # for Second Line) GD1370N*
2 Dual-Scan Document Feeder (300-Sheet) MR4000 Wireless LAN/Bluetooth Module GN4020
3  Reversing Automatic Document Feeder (100-Sheet) MR3031B Embedded OCR Enabler (1 License) GS1080
Paper Options FIPS HDD Option ( Std. on GSA Models) GE1230
4 Paper Feed Pedestal (550-Sheet) KD1058B Multi-Station Print Enabler (1 License) GS1090
5  Paper Drawer (550-Sheet for KD1058) MY1048B MetaScan Enabler GS1010
6  Envelope Drawer (Use in Drawers 2, 3 or 4) MY1049B HEress i Ol CeniimellEr GQ1280
7 Large Capacity Feeder (2,000-Sheet) KD1059B Unicode Font Enabler GQ1007
8 Stand STAND5005 IPsec Kit GP1080
Finishing Options Card Reader Holder (to Mount Elatec Reader in MFP) GR1320
&R FiISEle Y EE OIS USB Hub - (needed when adding both wifi & card reader together) GR1310
10  Console Finisher MJ1109B Supplies* *
11 Saddle-Stitch Finisher MJ1110B Yellow Toner Cartridge TEC415UY
12 Bridge Kit (Required or MJ1109B/MJ1110B) KN5005 Magenta Toner Cartridge TEC415UM
13 Hole Punch Unit (For MJ1109B/MJ1110B) MJ6105 Cyan Toner Cartridge TEC415UC
14 Hole Punch Unit (For MJ1042B) MJ6011 Black Toner Cartridge TEC415UK
15 Job Separator MJ5015 Staple Cartridge (For MJ1042B/MJ1109B/MJ11108) STAPLE2400
Other Options Staple Cartridge (For MJ1110B Saddle-Stitch) STAPLE3100
Work Tray (Not Shown) KK5005
Manual Pocket KK5008
16 Accessory Tray (For Keyboard) GR1330 * For VolIP telephony environments refer to XMedius Cloud or On-Premise
17 Panel 10-Key Option GR1340 solutions. Additional information available on eXCHANGE.
18 Bluetooth Keyboard (Requires GN4020) GR9000 **Initial set of developer ships free with machine

Accessible Arm KK2550
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CONFIGURATION

Finishing Options

Standard 4 Drawer Configuration (Shown)

Connectivity Options

1 Saddle-Stitch Staple Finisher MJ1112

2 Multi-Staple Finisher MJ1111

3  Hole Punch (Requires 1 or 2) MJ6106N

Finisher Guide Rail (Use with 1 or 2) KN1103
Paper Options

4 Exit Tray KAB551

5  Large Capacity Feeder (2,500 Sheet) MP2502
Other Options

6  Accessory Tray (Keyboard) GR1330

7 Panel 10-Key Option GR1340

8  Bluetooth Keyboard (Requires GN4020) GR9000

Manual Pocket KK5008

Accessible Arm KK2550

Supplies*

Yellow Toner Cartridge TFC616UY

Magenta Toner Cartridge TFC616UM

Cyan Toner Cartridge TFC616UC

Black Toner Cartridge TFC616UK

Staple Cartridge (for MJ1111/MJ112) STAPLE2400

Staple Cartridge (for MJ1112 Saddle-Stitch) STAPLE3100

Also available in Tandem Drawer Configuration.
* Initial Set of Developer Ships Free with Machine

Fax Kit for Analog Tel. Lines (Same Part # for Second Line
Wireless LAN/Bluetooth Module

FIPS HDD Option (Std. on GSA models)
Embedded OCR Enabler (1 License)

Multi-Station Print Enable (1 License)

Meta Scan Enabler

Harness Kit for Coin Controller

IPsec Kit

Hardcopy Security Kit

Card Reader Holder (to Mount Elatec Reader in MFP)
Unicode Font Enabler

Solutions. Additional Information Available on eXCHANGE.

GD1370N**
GN4020

GE1230
GS1080

GS1090
GS1010
GQ1280
GP1080
GP1190A
GR1320
GS1007

** For VoIP Telephony Environments Refer to XMedius Cloud or On-Premise
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